THE COUNTY OF SABINE

STATE OF TEXAS

۹). P

p.9)

On this the 12th day of August]90968, the Commissioners Court met in regular session with the following members present, to-wit:

0. A. Beauchamp	County Judge
H. W. Wright	
-	Commissioner, Precinct No. 1
T. A. Seales	Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Paul Lout	
H E LUD	Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
H. E. Wilburn	Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
W. W. Cavender	
	Clerk of the Gourt

The Court authorized the County Judge and County Sheriff to select a boat and life saving equipment to be purchased for use by the Sheriff(s Department and to prepare an advertisement for the local paper.

Motion by Commissioner, Paul Lout, and seconded by Commissioner H. E. Wilburn the Court voted to increase salaries of key employees in Commissioner Precincts by 25 cents per hour.

The Court voted to accept the following:

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROVISIONS OF STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION MINUTE ORDER

	THE STATE OF TEXAS	H
	HENDLITT	
;	STATION SABINE	
اکم	AUGUST 12, 1968 MOTION was made by <u>H. W. Wright</u> and seconded by <u>T. A. Seales</u> , that the <u>Sabine</u>	
P	County Commissioners' Court accept the number of T. A. Seales, that the Sabine	
	County Commissioners' Court accept the provisions contained in Minute Order No. 61194	
	John July 11 1068 and 1	
	before and the second described below and that a second se	
	The of the states	
	From St. 21, 3.8 miles East of Milem South a state:	
	From St. 21, 3.8 miles East of Milam, South a distance of approximately 2.8 miles. VOTE on the motion was as follows:	
	0. A. Beauchamp, Judge /s/	
•	He E Wilburn (
	1. A. Seales /s/	1
	WHEREUPON the motion was declared carried.	
	THE STATE OF TEXAS	
	COUNTY OF SABINE	•
	I hereby certify that the	
	I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of order passed by	
	the Commissioners' Court of <u>Sabine</u> County, Texas, on <u>Aug. 12, 1968.</u>	
	W. W. Covendary	1
4	(seal) Clerk of County Count	_
	Sabine County, Texas	
		8 1

213

Motion by Commissioner Henry W. Wright, seconded by Commissioner T. A. Seales, the Court voted unanimously to request the Board of County and District Road Indebtness to credit Sabine Counity's lateral road account with its share of supplus as of August 31, 1968 to be used for improvement and construction of county lateral roads.

dine in the

All accounts wore allowed and made payable.

Section At

There being no further business, the Court adjourned.

aBua Paul ' Commissioner, No. Precinct No. No. Co nct No. 4 the Court

аннаянунная инжистания ининчениениениениениениениение создание создание создание создание создание созданиениен